T & B MOTOR REPAIRS SERVICES PTE LTD

160 SIN MING DRIVE #08-03 SIN MING AUTOCITY SINGAPORE 575722

Tel No.: 6458 0296 / 6454 8007 Fax No.: 6554 2640

E-Mail: tbmotor@hotmail.sg Buss. Reg. No.: 199001597D

KOH BOON CHIN 23 OLD UPPER THOMSON ROAD, SINGAPORE 576216

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Final Repair Bill: TI002040

Date : 08/11/2021 Vehicle Num. : SLR5269Y Make/Model : TOYOTA AXIO

Chassis/Eng#:

Accident Date : 08/10/2021

Claim No. : Reference :

Policy No.: P10207089R02

Amount S\$

1). FINAL REPAIRS
INCLUSIVE OF SUPPLYING PARTS AND LABOUR,
PANEL BEATING AND SPRAY PAINTING
2). RENTAL FEE - \$120 X 9 DAYS
3). GIA SEARCH FEE

2,346.58 1,080.00

7.45

SingDollars: Three Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Four & Cents Three Only

E. & O.E.

Total S\$:

3,434.03

========

for T & B MOTOR REPAIRS SERVICES PTE LTD

Aspire 3 DDR4 ASS. REC. BY ---- PEE. MOTOR REPAIRS SERVICES PTE LTD THIS DRIVE ROS-00 SIN MING AUTOCITY SINGAPORE 575722 1458 0296 / 6454 8007 Fox No. : 6554 2640 imotor@notinail.-g I. No. : 199001547D WITHOUT PREJUDICE Estimate: ES003443 IN CHIN PER THOMSON ROAD. Date: 12/10/2021 ₹E 576216 Vehicle Num.: SLR5269Y Make/Model: TOYOTA AXIO Chassis/Eng#: Viotor Claim Department Accident Date: 08/10/2021 Claim No. : Reference: Policy No.: P10207089R02 2346.51 Amount S\$ Unit Price Particular ntity 548.40 Par 652.25 LIST ITEMS: REAR LAMP LH 860.50 L REAR BUMPER 116.10 REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH 116.10 X REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH n 958.70 x REAR END PANEL Pen 76.27 REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH Mr 48.00 L REAR BUMPER CLIPS 280.00 204JA REVERSE SENSOR - NEW 3,107.92 List Total S\$: 776.98 25.00% Discount S\$: 2,330.94 120.00 X 1. SPRAY PAINT ANTI RUST COATING 90.00 201 2. CHECK & REPAIR WIRING 120.00 5 oct 900.00 5 oct 3. REMOVE & REFIX REAR BUMPER PARKING SENSOR 4. SPRAY PAINT ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED PORTIONS 5. REPLACE REAR LAMP, END PANEL, BUMPER, WELDING PANEL BEATING AND TEST WATER LEAKING 900.00 Labour Total S\$: 2,130.00 our Thousand Four Hundred Sixty & Cents Ninety-Four Only E. & O.E. Total S\$ 4,460.94 LKK Auto Consultants hence notify OR REPAIRS SERVICES PTE LTD the Repairer of the following: . To resurvey before/after spray painting To display damaged part(s) during resurvey · Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis · No illegal modification(s) is allowed · Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company Acknowledged by Repairer Signature: Date:

SUN CAR RENTAL Reg No. 53127106D

TM= 160 Sin Ming Drive #08-03 Sin Ming AutoCity Singapore 575722

Office: Tel: 64580296 / 64548007 Fax: 65542640

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

NO.0388

SIGNATURE OF HIRER/DRIVER

| HIRER'S PARTICULAR | Vehicle No: SJL9196 Meplace Veh No: SLR 5069 | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Name: (as in I/C) KOH BOON GHIN | Mileage Out: 220533 Mileage Out: | | |
| NRIC / PASSPORT No: SXXXX320Z | Make & Model: , Renting Location | | |
| Address (Res): 23 Old Upper Thomson Roa | Id Auto/Manual TI ALTIS 1-6 (A) | | |
| Singapore 576216 | | | |
| Name & Address of Employer: | HIRE / PERIOD EXPIRY | | |
| tum 6.7 Noiwinstanding anything to the contrary in this Asisement, the Hire- | yd y llia har yhagay ngonh ar hathwas, habu yluo ai ahiriol/ arti terti quana | | |
| Occupation: Driving Exp: | 15 OV 4 2 years of principles for strong 200 garden arter operated company to be supply from the control of the | | |
| D/L No: D/L Type: Local/Internationa | Daily 9 @\$ 120 = \$1,080 OC | | |
| Pass Date : Date of Birth : | written consent com the Owner. | | |
| Tel ; (O) not known and allow (R) at all half about HP / PG ; dl 15 | Monthly bacque \$ whento to this to logget me picas. Hex. ton to share the control of the control | | |
| ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS | Hours hit was bu@\$ to be hit with the product of the section of th | | |
| Name: (as in I/C) has a resel en to flusen a se busility as assoling | Others 12:00 to @\$ 12:00 pinked moduly (statebarran) to IMO and yillife | | |
| NRIC / PASSPORT No : | | | |
| D/L No : D/L Type : Local / International | al PAI @\$ standay and to public out too | | |
| Pass Date: | Delivery Service | | |
| Occupation: Driving Exp: | SUB-TOTAL \$ 1,080 00 | | |
| Refundable Deposit: | | | |
| Cash/Nets/Cheque/VISA/MC Cards No : | statutory provision or regulation of th any way contrary to law | | |
| (A) - ACCIDENTS (D) - DENTS (S) - SCRATCHES | or additions to the Vehicle with 1 the first consum of Com | | |
| (A) - ACCIDENTS (D) - DENTS (S) - SCHATCHES | E Emer El limber ou de co de l'Enuit de contract de co | | |
| insurance for the MINOR desengers or authorized driver and the Owner be restored in common and of the Owner and Owner | EXTENSION Appetracy and no state polythogons are designed polythogons. | | |
| the vertuest in the particle charges as separate personal personal reconstruction of death. | Collection Service and add allocalidates | | |
| | Appl J Misc is to Entrangular beautiful and a selection of | | |
| | ESTIMATED TOTAL RENTAL \$ | | |
| Vegetarily LEFT La In the land the land to | TO THE PARTY OF TH | | |
| DIT THE Hirar hereit lagrages It the Owner this in made howsdever to poor any to any the thirer authorized | | | |
| | Hirer is responsible for the first \$ 2500.00 excess for collision / damage to first party. (i.e.) IR CAR RENTAL PTE LTD | | |
| Us survents age or amb was. The Hirst state at the of such loss of and shall indem each loss or when against an arm for such loss or | Vehicle (including windscreen) and also first \$ | | |
| shicle | excess for collision / damage to third party's vehicle for each and every accident / damage. | | |
| the excluded and several and the responsible for any lightly of damage or expense of any other caused directly or named is not | not prize a of guiden vinoritus vis vd basigan ld visites (Alue vis) | | |
| ACCESSORIES CHECK | Hirer's Signature | | |
| Ashtray Gig Lighter S/Tyre STD Tools Jack Hub Caps | 3.1 The Hirer shall nay the Owner the full nine changes specified on the reverse side immediately occur the signate of this Agreement, and not used of such on roses. | | |
| Radio / Cass CD/Cartridges S / RIM | Addition Driver's Signature | | |
| We agreed to the terms and conditions above, overleaf and that all | Information given in true & correct in all respect. My/Our driving | | |
| cence(s) is/are current and not disqualified from driving. You may cha | arge all amount due on the rental to my/our credit card. | | |
| THE CHILD IN THE STATE OF THE S | EXPERIENCE AUTHORISED LICENCED AND SIGNING THIS ACCESSENT M | | |
| ONLY PERSONS ABOVE 23 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING DRIVE THE VEHICLE. | | | |
| VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY AND MAY NOT BE DRIV IR CAR RENTAL PTE LTD | VEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPA | | |
| in the event of an accident, the HIRER OR AUTHORIZED DRIVER: (i) shall report all accidents involving the said vehicle to the Owner immediately; (ii) shall report all accidents involving the said vehicle to the Owner immediately; (iii) shall report all accidents report to complete and sign Form MAB I (Motor Accident Repo | ort From) and do all other acts required in compliance with the "NON-INJURY MOTO | | |
| (ii) shall take immediate steps to complete and sign Form MAR I (Motor Accident Repo ACCIDENT REPORT SCEHEME* (the form will be made available when the accident (iii) shall report to the police within 24 hours from the occurrence, the following types | dent is report to the Owner); and self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self- | | |
| (a) injury case; | la visitio no so haddlascoo ravanariik in skindowat and od to noscrimial aO . A | | |
| (c) non-injury case involving a foreign vehicle (to obtain their motor insurance pol information); | icy, rassport No./Name of the driver, vehicle number, Log card and Vehicle road | | |
| (d) non-injury case involving a pedestrian or cyclist. ETURN OF VEHICLE - THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COL | LUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TI | | |
| NSERTED BELOW SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHIC CCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHA | CLE IS RETURNED TO IR CAR RENIAL PIE LID AND THE SAME SHALL | | |
| DATE IN TIME IN MILEAGE CHECKED BY REMARKS | DEPOSIT REFUND | | |
| The state of the property of t | | | |
| 9/13-10 TIANHE | tonium of Science and a last | | |

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time: 13 Oct 2021 / 16:51:10

Receipt Date/Time: 13 Oct 2021 / 16:51:10

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-211013-002775

Previous Receipt No.:

| S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No. | | Amount Before GST (S\$) | GST Amount (S\$) | Amount After GST (S\$) |
|---|--------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|
| Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHC8868A As at 08 Oct 2021/11:30:00 Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Insurance Enquiry - SHC8868A | | | | |
| Enquiry Fee 20211013164959151233 | | 7.00 | 0.49 | 7.49 |
| | Sub-Total | 7.00 | 0.49 | 7.49 |
| | Total Before Rounding | 7,00 | 0.49 | 7,49 |
| | Rounding Difference | | | 0.04 |
| | Total Amount Payable | | | 7.45 |
| | Paid By | | | |
| | 542550XXXXXX3922 | eNETS | Credit Card | 7,45 |
| | Total | | | 7.45 |
| | Cash Change | | | 0.00 |
| | Tendered Amount | | | 7,45 |
| | Excess Refundable Amount | | | 0.00 |

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

AUTHORISATION, ASSIGNMENT AND INDEMNITY

To: T & B Motor Repairs Services Pte Ltd 160 Sin Ming Drive #08-03 Sin Ming AutoCity Singapore 575722

ON 08/10/21@11:30 hrs AT/ALONG Junction of Ang Mo Kio Ave 3 2 Ang Mo Kio Ave 1

- 1. IME, KOH BOON CHIN (HD/NRIC No. SXXXX320Z),
 - the owner of motor vehicle no. SLR52697 ("my vehicle") hereby appoint you and authorise you to commence repairs to my vehicle. Except for cases where direct settlement is made with the opposite party's insurers, you will only commence repairs only upon receipt of notification from my/our appointed solicitors that I/we have appointed to act for me/us in the claim in respect of the above caption.
- 2. Pending notification by my/our solicitors to you, I/wé authorise you to appoint a surveyor to survey the damages to my vehicle and to do all necessary work ("the preliminaries") with a view to expediting the repairs to my vehicle, In the event that I/we decide not to proceed with the repairs to my vehicle after the preliminaries were done and/or arranged by you, I/we agree to pay for all the expenses incurred for the preliminaries.
- 3. You shall not be liable for any delay in the repairs to my vehicle for delays occasioned by the delay in notification by my/our appointed solicitors that I/we have appointed them to act for me/us in the claim in respect of the above caption.
- 4. I/we also authorise you to liaise with and give all necessary instructions to my/our solicitors as if the instructions are given by me/us with respect to the conduct of my/our claim against the third party driver and/or his insurers including, if necessary, to commence legal proceedings in my/our name against the third party. Further, I/we have authorised my/our solicitors to direct all correspondence including documents in support of my/our claim and court documents to you as my/our nominated representative to facilitate the settlement of my/our claim.
- 5. In consideration of you agreeing not to collect from me/us the repair costs, rental fees for another vehicle (if applicable) and surveyor's fees now, I/we agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claim to you. In this regard, I/We shall authorise my/our solicitors to receive the settlement sum from the third party's insurers and for our solicitors to release all the balance of the settlement funds less the legal costs and disbursements, directly to you whom I/we have so authorised and I/we hereby absolve you and the third party's insurers of any and all liability during your/their course of following any/or all of my/our instructions. My/our solicitors shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to pay the compensation amount in my/our third party claim directly to you after deducting of their costs on a solicitor and client basis. In the event that the third party insurers should make payment to the settlement sum directly to me/us, we will notify you and/or our solicitors of same and make payment to my/our solicitors the settlement sum so received by me/us for my solicitors' necessary action.

- 6. In the event that my/our claim or suit for damages against the third party is unsuccessful or is dismissed for whatever reasons, I/we understand that I/we shall be liable to pay the legal costs of the third party and the sum of monies due to you including the survey fee and any other costs and disbursements and incidentals incurred by you.
- 7. If my/our claim against the third party and/or his insurers is unsuccessful or cannot be proceeded with and/or if any judgment or settlement is not honoured or satisfied by the third party, I/we authorise you to make a claim under my own motor comprehensive policy for the repair costs and other losses recoverable under the policy. In this respect, I/we understand and accept that the excess amount under the policy shall be borne by me/ws.
- 8. If for whatever reason, my/odr insurers reject my/our claim for indemnity for the repair costs and/or other losses recoverable under the policy or offer to pay less than the amount claimed by you, I/we agree and undertake to pay the full amount of your repair bill, survey fee and other expenses reasonably incurred on my/odr behalf or to pay you the difference in amount as the case may be.
- 9. I/We further understand that I/we may receive communications from the third party's insurers including but not limited to statements to be signed by me/us confirming that all items being claimed were caused by the accident or letter of offer/proposal at settlement enclosing discharge voucher. I/We undertake that we will not communicate with the third party's insurers or sign any documents whatsoever or do any act which will jeopardise my/our claim; but rather I/we will direct all communications and forward all documents received by me/us to you or to our solicitors.
- 10. My vehicle is repaired by the repairer on my own costs will without any inducement threat and/or promise. I will be liable if any NCD affected for the above case.

Dated this 1 day of Oct 2021

Signature / Company stamp

ID/ NRIC No.:

Contact No:

Witness Signature

584066012

鄭兄弟汽车修理服务私人有限公司

T & B MOTOR REPAIRS SERVICES PTE LTD

160 SIN MING DRIVE #08-03 SIN MING AUTOCITY SINGAPORE 575722 Tel: 6454 8007 / 6458 0296 (Office) Fax: 6554 2640 Email: tbmotor@hotmail.sg

DISCHARGE AGREEMENT

| We, KOH BOON CHIN | NRIC No. SXXXX 320Z |
|--|----------------------------------|
| the owner of motor-vehicle no. SLR 5369Y | (Toyota Axro |
| nereby acknowledge having received my/our vehic | cle from M/s T & B Motor Repairs |
| Services Pte Ltd at 160 Sin Ming Drive #08- | -03 Sin Ming AutoCity Singapore |
| 575722 on 19 16 21 3-10pm | [Date/Time] from the said |
| workshop which has been repaired to my satisfact | ion. |
| | |
| | |
| (/ ML | |
| a) | |
| Owner's signature | |
| | |
| | |
| M. | |
| | |
| b) | |
| Witness's Name / signature(T & B Staff) | |
| Date / Time: | 7.10pm |
| • | |
| · Daniel a | |
| c) Remarks: | |
| | |
| | |
| | |



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5119044133-01 Cover : drivo CLASSIC

Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle
 Chassis Number
 GP72009908
 Name of Policyholder
 Effective Date of Insurance
 Expiry Date of Insurance
 24 Sep 2022

- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#
 - (a) The Policyholder.
 - (b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

- 6. Limitations as to Use#
 - (a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's or Hirer's business.

This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (b) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (c) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.
 - # Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation)
 Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Policy, the Schedule, Endorsement and the Certificate of Insurance are to be read together as one document.

EXCESS (SECTION 1) : S\$2.000 **EXCESS (SECTION 2)** : \$\$1,500 WINDSCREEN EXCESS : S\$100 ADDITIONAL EXCESS : N/A REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : NO INSURE WITH COE : YES NCD PROTECTION : NO ROADSIDE ASSISTANCE AND WELLNESS COVER : NO TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE : NO **EXCESS WAIVER** : NO PRIMARY DRIVER : LEE YEN WOO! NAMED DRIVER (1) : N/A

NAMED DRIVER (2) : N/A
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : GENIE FINANCIAL SERVICES PTE LTD

SUM INSURED : MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency : AMGF (SB) INSURANCE AGENCY (00000573731)

Date of Issue : 19 Aug 2021 17:20 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Aura Chief Transier

Chief Executive